

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-72
[3574]**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 25 of 2025**

Krishna Estates Private Limited

...Applicant

Vs.

FIIT JEE limited

...Respondent

Advocate for Applicant:

Ms. P. Vandana representing
Ms.Pulipati Radhika

Advocate for Respondent:

-

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL**DATE : 19th June 2026****P C :**

None appears for respondent, despite service.

List on 17.07.2026 for arguments.

LISA GILL, CJ

akn